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Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between December 10-December 14, 2022 among a sample of 2017 Reg-
istered Voters. The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate
a target sample of Registered Voters based on gender by age, educational attainment, race, marital
status, home ownership, race by educational attainment, 2020 presidential vote, and region. Results
from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 2 percentage points.
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Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table MCWAL1: Now, thinking about the 2024 presidential primary or caucus in your state, would you vote in the Democratic primary or caucus, the
Republican primary or caucus, or are you not likely to vote in a primary or caucus at all?

Vote in the Vote in the Not likely to vote
Democratic Republican in my state’s
Demographic primary or caucus primary or caucus primary or caucus Don’t know Total N
Registered Voters 40% (810) 41% (825) 9% (187) 10% (195) 2017
Gender: Male 2% (395) 42% (396) 10% (92) 7% (67) 951
Gender: Female 39% (415) 40% (429) 9% (95) 12% (128) 1066
Age: 18-34 49%  (255) 28%  (147) 1% (56) 12% (61) 519
Age: 35-44 a%  (128) 39%  (119) 8% (26) 12% (37) 310
Age: 45-64 38%  (261) 44%  (299) 9% (64) 9% (62) 686
Age: 65+ 3% (166) 52%  (259) 8% (41) 7% (35) 502
GenZers: 1997-2012 57% (96) 17% (29) 14% (23) 12% (21) 170
Millennials: 1981-1996 44%  (252) 35% (200 9% (52) 12% (69) 573
GenXers: 1965-1980 40%  (190) 44%  (206) 8% (36) 8% (40) 472
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 33% (245) 49% (355) 10% (73) 8% (59) 731
PID: Dem (no lean) 88% (659) 3% (24) 2% (18) 7% (52) 753
PID: Ind (no lean) 28%  (141) 2% (12) 28%  (144) 2%  (13) 510
PID: Rep (no lean) 1% (10) 91% (688) 3% (25) 4% (31) 754
PID/Gender: Dem Men 85% (305) 4% (13) 4% (13) 7% (25) 358
PID/Gender: Dem Women 90% (354) 3% (1) 1% (4) 7% (26) 395
PID/Gender: Ind Men 33% (81) 24% (59) 28% (69) 14% (35) 243
PID/Gender: Ind Women 23%  (60) 20% (54) 28% (75) 29% (78) 267
PID/Gender: Rep Men 3% 9) 93% (324) 3% (10) 2% (7) 350
PID/Gender: Rep Women — (1) 90% (364) 4% (15) 6% (24) 404
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 77%  (443) 12% (68) 7% (40) 4% (24) 574
Ideo: Moderate (4) 48% (263) 25% (137) 16% (87) 1% (63) 550
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 9% (74) 77% (604) 6% (47) 7% (56) 781
Educ: < College 37% (456) 44% (534) 8% (102) 10% (125) 1218
Educ: Bachelors degree 42% (210) 37% (189) 11% (54) 10% (52) 506
Educ: Post-grad 49%  (144) 35%  (101) 10% (30) 6% (18) 293

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1: Now, thinking about the 2024 presidential primary or caucus in your state, would you vote in the Democratic primary or caucus, the
Republican primary or caucus, or are you not likely to vote in a primary or caucus at all?

Vote in the Vote in the Not likely to vote
Democratic Republican in my state’s
Demographic primary or caucus primary or caucus primary or caucus Don’t know Total N
Registered Voters 40% (810) 1% (825) 9% (187) 10% (195) 2017
Income: Under 50k 41% (355) 38% (326) 9% (76) 13% (109) 866
Income: 50k-100k 38%  (273) 4%  (318) 10% (70) 9%  (64) 725
Income: 100k+ 43% (181 43%  (181) 10% (41) 5% (22) 426
Ethnicity: White 3% (519) 49%  (762) 0% (155) 8%  (119) 1555
Ethnicity: Hispanic 57% (128) 23% (51) 1% (24) 10% (22) 224
Ethnicity: Black 72%  (187) 7% (17) 6% (16) 15% (39) 260
Ethnicity: Other 51%  (104) 23% (46) 7% (15) 19% (38) 202
All Christian 31%  (300) 55%  (520) 7% (70) 7% (63) 954
All Non-Christian 49% (65) 21% (27) 10% (14) 20% (26) 132
Atheist 65% (55) 12% (10) 17% (15) 6% (5) 85
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 50% (258) 27% (138) 2% (60) 1% (57) 513
Something Else 39% (131) 39% (130) 9% (29) 13% (43) 333
Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 48% (72) 24% (36) 1% (16) 18% (26) 150
Evangelical 32% (172) 56% (303) 5% (25) 8% (42) 542
Non-Evangelical 35% (243) 45% (315) 10% (70) 9% (65) 693
Community: Urban 51% (244) 29% (140) 10% (48) 10% (49) 480
Community: Suburban 0%  (428) 38%  (387) 10%  (101) 9% (92) 1008
Community: Rural 26% (139) 56% (298) 7% (38) 10% (54) 529
Employ: Private Sector 44% (303) 41% (286) 8% (56) 7% (46) 691
Employ: Government 44% (57) 30% (39) 7% 9) 19% (24) 129
Employ: Self-Employed 38% (74) 41% (79) 14% (26) 8% (15) 194
Employ: Homemaker 34% (37) 44% (48) 9% (10) 13% (14) 109
Employ: Student 57% (33) 21% (12) 5% (3) 17% (10) 58
Employ: Retired 34%  (193) 49%  (283) 9% (51) 8% (45) 572
Employ: Unemployed 44% (72) 30% (49) 9% (14) 17% (28) 162
Employ: Other 40% (41) 30% (30) 16% (17) 14% (14) 102
Military HH: Yes 33%  (100) 7%  (142) 12% (35) 9% (26) 303
Military HH: No 4%  (710) 40%  (683) 9%  (152) 0% (169 1714

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA1: Now, thinking about the 2024 presidential primary or caucus in your state, would you vote in the Democratic primary or caucus, the
Republican primary or caucus, or are you not likely to vote in a primary or caucus at all?

Vote in the Vote in the Not likely to vote
Democratic Republican in my state’s
Demographic primary or caucus primary or caucus primary or caucus Don’t know Total N
Registered Voters 40% (810) 1% (825) 9% (187) 10% (195) 2017
RD/WT: Right Direction 69%  (455) 13% (87) 7% (48) 10% (66) 657
RD/W'T: Wrong Track 26%  (355) 54%  (738) 0%  (139) 9%  (129) 1360
Biden Job Approve 77% (681) 8% (72) 8% (68) 8% (67) 888
Biden Job Disapprove 11% (115) 70% (750) 10% (111) 9% (100) 1076
Biden Job Strongly Approve 79% (308) 9% (34) 6% (22) 6% (24) 388
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 75% (373) 8% (38) 9% (46) 9% (43) 500
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 30% (79) 40% (106) 15% (39) 16% (43) 267
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 4% (36) 80% (644) 9% (72) 7% (57) 809
Favorable of Biden 76% (671) 9% (76) 7% (64) 8% (75) 886
Unfavorable of Biden 11% (123) 69% (740) 1% (116) 9% (98) 1077
Very Favorable of Biden 79% (338) 9% (37) 5% (20) 7% (31) 426
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 72% (333) 8% (38) 10% (44) 10% (44) 460
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 34% (79) 35% (81) 16% (36) 15% (35) 231
Very Unfavorable of Biden 5% (45) 78% (659) 9% (80) 7% (62) 846
#1 Issue: Economy 31% (257) 49% (406) 10% (86) 9% (73) 821
#1 Issue: Security 15% (42) 71% (199) 7% (18) 7% (20) 279
#1 Issue: Health Care 54% (67) 27% (33) 2% (15) 7% 9) 123
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security ~ 54% (121) 28% (63) 9% (20) 9% (20) 224
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 71% (184) 1% (29) 3% (8) 15% (38) 259
#1 Issue: Education 43% (32) 26% (19) 16% (12) 15% (1) 75
#1 Issue: Energy 61% (69) 22% (25) 1% (12) 6% (6) 112
#1 Issue: Other 31% (38) 41% (51) 13% (16) 15% (18) 123
2020 Vote: Joe Biden 77%  (737) 6% (59) 8% (74) 9% (85) 955
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 4% (34) 83%  (720) 7% (61) 7% (57) 872
2020 Vote: Didr’t Vote 23% (35) 24% (37) 29% (44) 24% (38) 154
2018 House Vote: Democrat 82% (628) 4% (33) 6% (47) 7% (54) 763
2018 House Vote: Republican 4% (34) 84% (644) 6% (48) 5% (42) 768

Continued on next page
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Table MCWAI

Table MCWA1: Now, thinking about the 2024 presidential primary or caucus in your state, would you vote in the Democratic primary or caucus, the
Republican primary or caucus, or are you not likely to vote in a primary or caucus at all?

Vote in the Vote in the Not likely to vote
Democratic Republican in my state’s
Demographic primary or caucus primary or caucus primary or caucus Don’t know Total N

Registered Voters 40% (810) 1% (825) 9% (187) 10% (195) 2017
4-Region: Northeast 43% (152) 37% (132) 13% (45) 8% (27) 356
4-Region: Midwest 35% (156) 45% (204) 8% (35) 12% (54) 449
4-Region: South 39%  (296) 2%  (317) 7% (56) 1% (84) 753
4-Region: West 45% (206) 37% (172) 1% (52) 7% (30) 459
Trump Primary Voter — (0) 100% (333) — (0) — (0) 333
DeSantis Primary Voter — (0) 100% (279) — (0) — (0) 279
Other GOP Primary Voter — (0) 100% (213) — (0) — (0) 213

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA2

Table MCWAZ2: If the 2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Donald Ron Greg Mike Nikki Kristi Mike Liz Glenn Tim Someone
Demographic Trump DeSantis Abbott Pence Haley Noem Pompeo Cheney Ted Cruz Youngkin Scott else
Registered Voters 40% (333)  34% (279) 1% (10) 6% (48) 2% (20) — (3 1% (5) 2% (14) 3% (21) — (0) 2% (13) 2% (13)
Gender: Male 39% (155) 35% (139) 2% (6) 5% (21) 2% (9) —  (0) — 2% (8) 4% (17) — (0) 3% (12) 1% (3)
Gender: Female 41% (178) 33% (140) 1% (4) 6% (27) 2% (1) 1% (3) 1% (3) 1% (6) 1% (4) — (0) — (0) 2% (1)
Age: 18-34 40% (59)  25% (36) — (0 7% (10 1% (2) 1% (1) — (0 1% (1) 7% (10) — (0 &% (8 2% (3
Age: 35-44 52% (63) 19% (22) 2% (3) 4%  (5) 3%  (3) 2% (2) 1% (1) 2% (2) 3% (4) — (0) 1% (1) 4%  (5)
Age: 45-64 45% (135)  34% (102) 1%  (3) 6% (17) 2% (5) — (0) — (0) 2% (5) 2% (5) — (0) — 1% (3)
Age: 65+ 29% (76)  46% (119) 2% (4) 7% (17) 4% (9) — (0) 1%  (3) 2% (6) 1% (2) — (0 1% (3) 1% (2)
Millennials: 1981-1996 45% (89)  22% (43) 1% (3) 4% (7) 3% (6) 2% (3) 1% (1) — 6% (12) — (0 5% (9) 4% (8)
GenXers: 1965-1980 54% (1) 28% (58) 1% (3 5% (9) 1% (2) — (0 — (0 1% () 3% (6) — (0 — — )
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 32% (115)  43% (154) 1% (3) 7% (26) 3% (12) — (0) 1% (3) 2% (8) — (0) — (0 1% (3) 1% (4)
PID: Ind (no lean) 34% (39)  32% (36) 1% () 5% (5) 3%  (3) 2% (2) 1% (1) 3% (4) 3% (3) — (0) — (0) 4% (5)
PID: Rep (no lean) 42% (286) 35% (239) 1% (8) 6% (41) 2% (17) — (0 1% (4) 1% (5) 3% (17) — (0) 2% (12) 1% (9)
PID/Gender: Ind Men 38% (22)  32% (19) 2% (1) 1% (0) 3% (2) — (0) — (0) 6% (4) 4% (3) — (0) — (0) 1% (0)
PID/Gender: Ind Women 31% (16) 31%  (17) — (0) 9% (5) 3% (1) 4%  (2) 2% (1) — (0) 1% (0) — (0) — (0) 8% (4)
PID/Gender: Rep Men 38% (124) 37% (119) 1% (4) 6% (19) 2% (8) — (0 — 1% (3) 4% (14) — (0 4% (12) 1% (2)
PID/Gender: Rep Women 44% (161) 33% (119) 1% (4) 6% (22) 3% (9) — (0) 1% (2) 1% (3) 1% (3) — (0) — (0) 2% (6)
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 3% (29)  10% (7) 1% (1) 5% (3) — (0 2% (1) — (0 7% (5)  16% (1) — (0 1B% (9 — (0
Ideo: Moderate (4) 51% (69) 18% (25) 2% (2) 9% (13) 2% (2) 1% () 1% (2) 3% (4) 1% (1) — (0) - 2% (2)
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 38% (228)  40% (243) 1% (8) 5% (31) 3% (18) — 1% (3) 1% (6) 1% (8) — (0) 1% (3) 2% (1)
Educ: < College 48% (254) 31% (166) — (2 5% (26) 2% (10) 1% (3) 1% (3) 1% (7) 2% (8) — (0) — 1% (7)
Educ: Bachelors degree 27% (52) 4% (77) 3% (7) 6% (1) 3%  (5) — (0) 1% (1) 1% (2) 5% (10) — (0) 6% (1) 2% (3)
Educ: Post-grad 26% (27) 35% (36) 2% (2) 1% (1) 4% (4 — (0) 1% (1) 5% (5) 2% (2) — (0) — (0) 3% (3)
Income: Under 50k 49% (161)  26% (84) % () 7% (22) 3% (10) — ) — (0 1% (3) 2% (6) — (0 1% (2) 1% (3)
Income: 50k-100k 37% (18)  36% (113) 2% (5) 5% (16) 2% (7) — (0 — 2% (7) 4% (12) — (0 3% (9) 2% (8)
Income: 100k+ 30% (54)  45% (82) 2% (3) 6% (10) 2% (3) 1% (2) 2% (4) 2% (4) 1% (2) — (0 1% (1) 2% (3)
Ethnicity: White 40% (305) 35% (265) 1% (9) 6% (46) 2% (17) — (2 1% (5) 1% (1) 3% (20) — (0) 2% (12) 1% (1)
Ethnicity: Hispanic 43% (22) 22% (n) —  (0) 5%  (3) 3% (2) 2% (1) —  (0) 2% (1) 5% (3) — (0) — (0) 8% (4)
All Christian 33% (174)  39% (205) 2% (8) 8% (40) 3% (14) — (0 1% (4) 2% (1) 3% (14) — (0) 2% (12) 1% (6)
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 50% (68) 22% (31) 1% (1) 3%  (4) 4%  (5) 1% (1) — (0) 2% (3) 3%  (3) — (0) — (0) 1% (2)
Something Else 56% (73)  26% (33) — (0) 4% (5) — (0) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) 4% (5)
Evangelical 41% (123) 37% (111) 2% (5) 7% (22) 2% (7) — (0) — (0) 1% (2) 1% (3) — (0) — (0) 1% (3)
Non-Evangelical 38% (18)  40% (126) 1% (3) 7% (21) 2% (7) — (D 1% (4) 2% (8) 1% (3) — (0) 1% (3) 2% (8)
Community: Urban 38% (53) 24% (33) 1% (1) 7% (9) 4% (6) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2% (3) 10% (14) — (0) 7% (10) 1% (2)
Community: Suburban 37% (145) 36% (141) 1% (5) 5% (19) 2% (8) ) 1% (4) 2% (10) 1% (4) — (0) 1% (2) 2% (8)
Community: Rural 45% (135) 35% (105) 1% (4) 7% (20) 2% (6) — — (0) — 1% (3) — (0) — (0) 1% (4)
Employ: Private Sector 42% (120) 27% (77) 1% (4) 7% (19) 3% (9) — — (0) 2% (4) 5% (14) — (0) 3% (9) 3% (8)
Employ: Self-Employed 9% (39) 27% (21) 1% () 5% (4) — (0) — (0) 1% (0) 2% (1) 3% (2) — (0) 2% (1) — (0)
Employ: Retired 34% (97)  45% (128) 2% (5) 5% (15) 3% (8) — (0) 1% (3) 2% (4) - — (0) 1% (3) 1% (3)
Military HH: Yes 39% (55)  37% (52) 1% (1) 6% (8) 2% (3) — (0 1% (1) 2% (3) 1% (2) — (0 1% 1 2% (3)
Military HH: No a% (277)  33% (227) 1% (10) 6% (40) 2% (17) 1% (3) % (4) 2% (10) 3% (19) — (0 2% 1) 1% (10
RD/WT: Right Direction 31% (26) 10%  (9) 4% (3) 1B3% (1) 5% (4) — (0) — (0) 6% (5) 15% (13) — (0) 10% (8) 2% (1)
RD/WT: Wrong Track 41% (306)  37% (271) 1% (7) 5% (37) 2% (16) — (3 1% (5) 1% (9) 1% (8) — (0) 1% (4) 2% (12)
Biden Job Approve 20% (14) 5% (3) 5% (3) 19% (13) 5% (3) — (0) 2% (2) 9% (7) 17% (12) — (0) 1% (8) 2% (1)
Biden Job Disapprove 42% (318) 37% (276) 1% (7) 5% (35) 2% (17) — (3 — (3 1% (7) 1% (9) — (0) 1% (4) 2% (12)
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 37% (39) 18% (19) 1% () 13% (13) 5% (5) 1% () — (0) 5% (5) — (0) — (0) — (0) 7% (7)
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 43% (279)  40% (257) 1% (6) 3% (22) 2% (12) — (2 — (3 — (2 1% (9) — (0) 1% (4) 1% (5)

Continued on next page
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Table MCWA2
Table MCWAZ2: If the 2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held today, for whom would you vote?
Donald Ron Greg Mike Nikki Kristi Mike Liz Glenn Tim Someone
Demographic Trump DeSantis Abbott Pence Haley Noem Pompeo Cheney Ted Cruz Youngkin Scott else
Registered Voters 40% (333)  34% (279) 1% (10) 6% (48) 2% (20) — (3 1% (5) 2% (14) 3% (21) — (o) 2% (13) 2% (13)
Favorable of Biden 16% (12) 8% (6) 4% (3) 16% (12) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 2% (1) 2% (9) 16% (12) — (0) 1% (8) 2% (2)
Unfavorable of Biden 43% (316)  37% (272) 1% (7) 5% (35) 2% (17) ) — (4 1% (5) 1% (9) — (0 1% (4) 2% (12)
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 34% (27) 17% (14) 1% (1) 14% (12) 4% (3) — (0) 1% (1) 3%  (3) 3% (2) — (0) 1% (1) 9% (7)
Very Unfavorable of Biden 44% (289)  39% (258) 1% (6) 4% (23) 2% (14) ) — (3 — (@ 1% (7) — (0 1% (4) 1% (5)
#1 Issue: Economy 40% (162) 36% (145) 1% (3) 6% (25) 2% (9) ) 1% (2) 2% (7) 2% (8) — (0) — (1 2% (9)
#1 Issue: Security 40% (79) 35% (70) 4% (7) 1% (3) 2% (4) — (0) 1% (2) — (0) 6% (12) — (0) 5% (1) 2% (3)
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security ~ 28% (18) 33% (21) — (0) 20% (12) 5% (3) — (0) — (0) 2% (1) 1% (0) — (0) — (o) — (0)
#1 Issue: Other 37% (19)  54% (28) — (0) — (0) — (0) 3% (1) — (0) 2% (1) — (0) 1%  (0) — (0 2% (1)
2020 Vote: Joe Biden 8% (5) 22% (13) 4%  (2) 19% (1) 2% (1) 4%  (2) 1% (0) 18% (10) 3% (2) — (0) 1% () 2% (1)
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 43% (312)  36% (259) 1% (7) 4% (32) 3% (19) - — (4 — (2 3% (18) — (0) 2% (12) 1% (8)
2018 House Vote: Republican 41% (263)  38% (244) 1% (8) 5% (34) 3% (18) — (2 1% (4) 1% (4) 1% (8) — (0) 1% (4) 1% (9)
4-Region: Northeast 39% (51) 26% (35) 1% (1) 8% (1) 2% (2) — (0) —  (0) 1% (1) 9% (12) — (0) 7% (9) — (0)
4-Region: Midwest 36% (72)  44% (89) 1% (2) 5% (10) 3% (6) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2% (4) 2% (3) — (0) — W 2% (3)
4-Region: South 2% (133) 2% (102) 2% (6) 6% (18) 3% (9) - — N 2% (6) 2% (5 — (0 1% (3) 3% (8)
4-Region: West 44% (76) 31% (53) 1% (1) 5% (9) 2% (3) 1% () 2% (3) 1% (2) — — (0) — (0) 1% (2)
Trump Primary Voter 100% (333) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0)
DeSantis Primary Voter — (0) 100% (279) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0) — (0 — (0 — (0
Other GOP Primary Voter — (0) — (0) 5% (10)  23% (48) 9% (20) 2% (3) 2% (5) 6% (14) 10% (21) — (0 6% (13) 6% (13)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA3

Table MCWAZ3: Once again, if the 2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held today and the candidates were Donald
Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?

Demographic Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Don’t know Total N
Registered Voters 44%  (360) 45%  (374) 1% (91) 825
Gender: Male 43%  (172) 46%  (182) 1% (42) 396
Gender: Female 44%  (188) 45%  (192) %  (49) 429
Age: 18-34 57%  (84) 30%  (43) 13%  (20) 147
Age: 35-44 59%  (70) 34% (41) 7% (8) 119
Age: 45-64 4%  (132) 43%  (128) 13%  (40) 299
Age: 65+ 29%  (74) 62%  (162) 9%  (23) 259
Millennials: 1981-1996 54%  (108) 34%  (69) 2%  (23) 200
GenXers: 1965-1980 54%  (111) 34%  (70) 2% (24) 206
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 32%  (114) 58%  (205) 10% (36) 355
PID: Ind (no lean) 40% (45) 47% (52) 13% (15) 112
PID: Rep (no lean) 44%  (304) 46%  (315) 10% (69) 688
PID/Gender: Ind Men 49% (29) 43% (25) 8% (4) 59
PID/Gender: Ind Women 30% (16) 51% (27) 20% (1) 54
PID/Gender: Rep Men 42%  (135) 47%  (154) 1% (35) 324
PID/Gender: Rep Women 46%  (168) 44%  (162) 9% (34) 364
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 58% (39) 20% (13) 22% (15) 68
Ideo: Moderate (4) 57% (78) 35% (47) 8% (1) 137
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 39%  (233) 51%  (308) 10%  (62) 604
Educ: < College 49%  (259) 40%  (216) 1% (59) 534
Educ: Bachelors degree 36% (68) 54%  (102) 10% (20) 189
Educ: Post-grad 32% (33) 56% (56) 12% (12) 101
Income: Under 50k 53%  (173) 35%  (115) 12% (38) 326
Income: 50k-100k 39%  (125) 47%  (150) 3% (42) 318
Income: 100k+ 34%  (62) 60%  (108) 6% (1) 181
Ethnicity: White 0% (322 47%  (355) 1%  (85) 762
Ethnicity: Hispanic 49% (25) 43% (22) 8% (4) 51
All Christian 35%  (181) 54%  (279) 2% (61) 520
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 55% (76) 31% (43) 13% (18) 138
Something Else 62%  (80) 30% (39) 8% (11) 130
Evangelical 43%  (129) 47%  (142) 1% (32) 303
Non-Evangelical 38%  (120) 55%  (172) 7% (23) 315

Continued on next page



Morning Consult
Table MCWA3

Table MCWAZ3: Once again, if the 2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held today and the candidates were Donald
Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?

Demographic Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Don’t know Total N
Registered Voters 44%  (360) 45%  (374) 1% (91) 825
Community: Urban 46% (64) 37% (51) 18% (25) 140
Community: Suburban 39%  (151) 51%  (197) 10%  (40) 387
Community: Rural 49%  (146) 42%  (126) 9% (26) 298
Employ: Private Sector 48%  (136) 40%  (114) 13% (36) 286
Employ: Self-Employed 58%  (46) 33%  (26) 8% (7) 79
Employ: Retired 35%  (99) 56% (157 9%  (26) 283
Military HH: Yes 40% (57) 49%  (70) 10% (14) 142
Military HH: No 44%  (303) 45%  (304) u%  (76) 683
RD/WT: Right Direction 46%  (40) 28%  (24) 26% (23) 87
RD/WT: Wrong Track 43%  (320) 47%  (350) 9% (68) 738
Biden Job Approve 34% (24) 38% (27) 29% (21) 72
Biden Job Disapprove 45%  (336) 46%  (347) 9% (68) 750
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 49% (52) 41% (43) 10% (1) 106
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 44%  (284) 47%  (303) 9% (57) 644
Favorable of Biden 34% (26) 35% (26) 31% (23) 76
Unfavorable of Biden 45%  (330) 47%  (346) 9%  (65) 740
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 48% (39) 44% (35) 8% (7) 81
Very Unfavorable of Biden 44%  (291) 47%  (311) 9% (58) 659
#1 Issue: Economy 2%  (172) 48%  (195) 10% (39) 406
#1 Issue: Security 41% (82) 45% (90) 14% (27) 199
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 33% (21) 59% (37) 7% (5) 63
#1 Issue: Other 31% (16) 52% (26) 18% (9) 51
2020 Vote: Joe Biden 15% 9) 64% (38) 20% (12) 59
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 45%  (327) 45%  (323) 10% (70) 720
2018 House Vote: Republican 42%  (268) 49%  (319) 9% (58) 644
4-Region: Northeast 45% (60) 39% (52) 16% (21) 132
4-Region: Midwest 38% (78) 54%  (111) 8% (15) 204
4-Region: South 47%  (149) 2%  (134) 1% (34) 317
4-Region: West 43% (73) 45% (78) 2%  (20) 172
Trump Primary Voter 89%  (297) 5% (16) 6% (20) 333
DeSantis Primary Voter 2% (5) 94%  (264) 4% (10) 279

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2212087, December, 2022
Table MCWA3

Table MCWAZ3: Once again, if the 2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held today and the candidates were Donald
Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?

Demographic Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Don’t know Total N
Registered Voters 44%  (360) 45%  (374) 1% (91) 825
Other GOP Primary Voter 27% (57) 44% (94) 29% (61) 213

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 2017 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 951 47%

Gender: Female 1066 53%
N 2017
age Age: 18-34 519 26%
Age: 35-44 310 15%
Age: 45-64 686 34%
Age: 65+ 502 25%
N 2017
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 170 8%
Millennials: 1981-1996 573 28%
GenXers: 1965-1980 472 23%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 731 36%
N 1946
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 753 37%
PID: Ind (no lean) 510 25%
PID: Rep (no lean) 754 37%
N 2017
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 358 18%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 395 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 243 12%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 267 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 350 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 404 20%
N 2017
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 574 28%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 550 27%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 781 39%
N 1905
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1218 60%
Educ: Bachelors degree 506 25%
Educ: Post-grad 293 15%
N 2017

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 866 43%
Income: 50k-100k 725 36%
Income: 100k+ 426 21%

N 2017
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1555 77%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 224 1%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 260 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 202 10%
xdemReligion All Christian 954 47%
All Non-Christian 132 7%
Atheist 85 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 513 25%
Something Else 333 16%

N 2017
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 150 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 542 27%
Non-Evangelical 693 34%

N 1235
xdemUsr Community: Urban 480 24%
Community: Suburban 1008 50%
Community: Rural 529 26%

N 2017
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 691 34%
Employ: Government 129 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 194 10%
Employ: Homemaker 109 5%
Employ: Student 58 3%
Employ: Retired 572 28%
Employ: Unemployed 162 8%
Employ: Other 102 5%

N 2017
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 303 15%
Military HH: No 1714 85%

N 2017

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 657 33%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1360 67%
N 2017
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 888 44%
Biden Job Disapprove 1076 53%
N 1964
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 388 19%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 500 25%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 267 13%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 809 40%
N 1964
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 886 44%
Unfavorable of Biden 1077 53%
N 1963
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 426 21%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 460 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 231 11%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 846 42%
N 1963
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 821 41%
#1 Issue: Security 279 14%
#1 Issue: Health Care 123 6%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 224 1%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 259 13%
#1 Issue: Education 75 4%
#1 Issue: Energy 112 6%
#1 Issue: Other 123 6%
N 2017
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 955 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 872 43%
2020 Vote: Other 36 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 154 8%
N 2017
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 763 38%
2018 House Vote: Republican 768 38%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 45 2%
N 1576

Continued on next page

14
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 356 18%
4-Region: Midwest 449 22%
4-Region: South 753 37%
4-Region: West 459 23%

N 2017

MCWAxdem1 Trump Primary Voter 333 16%
MCWAxdem?2 DeSantis Primary Voter 279 14%
MCWAxdem3 Other GOP Primary Voter 213 1%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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